

1. B. S. BERGER & H. McALLISTER, *A Table of the Modified Bessel Functions $K_n(x)$ and $I_n(x)$ to at Least 60S for $n = 0, 1$ and $x = 1, 2, \dots, 40$* , ms. in UMT file. (See *Math. Comp.*, v. 24, 1970, p. 488, RMT 34.)

2. A. FLETCHER, J. C. P. MILLER, L. ROSENHEAD & L. J. COMRIE, *An Index of Mathematical Tables*, 2nd ed., Addison-Wesley Publishing Co., Reading, Mass., 1962, Volume II, p. 783.

460.—A. ERDÉLYI, W. MAGNUS, F. OBERHETTINGER & F. G. TRICOMI, *Higher Transcendental Functions*, v. I, McGraw-Hill Book Co., New York, 1953.

On p. 81, in Eq. (11) of Section 2.4 the second factor in the left member should read

$$b^{2\nu} F(-\nu, \frac{1}{2}\alpha - \frac{1}{2}\beta - \frac{1}{2}\nu; 1 + \frac{1}{2}\beta + \frac{1}{2}\alpha - \frac{1}{2}\nu; a^2/b^2)$$

instead of

$$F(-\nu, \frac{1}{2}\alpha - \frac{1}{2}\beta - \frac{1}{2}\nu; 1 + \frac{1}{2}\beta + \frac{1}{2}\alpha - \frac{1}{2}\nu; a^2/b^2).$$

H. SATOH

Department of Mathematics and Physics
Gunma University
Kiryu, Gunma, Japan

EDITORIAL NOTE: For notices of additional errata, see *Math. Comp.*, v. 19, 1965, pp. 527–528, MTE 374; v. 20, 1966, p. 641, MTE 400.

461.—W. GRÖBNER & N. HOFREITER, *Integraltafel, Erster Teil: Unbestimmte Integrale*, Springer-Verlag, Wien, 1961. (First edition, 1949; second edition, 1957.)

On p. 133, in formula 334.3c the denominator of the coefficient appearing in the summation on the right side should read $a^2 + 4v^2b^2$, instead of $a^4 + 4v^2b^2$.

HARRY H. DENMAN

Department of Physics
Wayne State University
Detroit, Michigan 48202

462.—DONALD E. KNUTH, *The Art of Computer Programming*, Vol. 2: *Seminumerical Algorithms*, Addison-Wesley Publishing Co., Reading, Mass., 1969.

On p. 165, 1. 4, for π , read 2π , and in 1. 6, replace 3 1415926535898732 by 6 2831853071795865.

The author has communicated the following major corrections in Table 1 on p. 417: the entries 361 and 689 should be deleted and three additional entries, namely, 165, 561, and 645, should be inserted.

J. W. W.

463.—H. KOBER, *Dictionary of Conformal Representations*, Dover Publications, 1952.

On p. 197 the vertical line in the right figure is erroneously marked $u = 0$ rather than $u = \frac{1}{2}$.

HENRY E. FETTIS

Aerospace Research Laboratories
Wright-Patterson Air Force Base
Ohio 45433